MIC Electronics Limited







Date: April 25, 2024

To **Listing Compliance Department** M/s. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Symbol: MICEL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Clarification on Price Movement

Listing Compliance Department M/s. BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai- 400001

Scrip code: 532850

With reference to your letter dated April 25, 2024, seeking clarification on the significant movement in the share price of the company.

We wish to inform you that the price movement in the share price of the company is purely market-driven, on which the company has no control, and currently the company does not have any information or announcement that is required to be made that may have significance on the volume or price of the company.

Further, all the material information and announcements that may have significance for the operations and performance of the company and which include all the necessary disclosures in accordance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have always been disclosed by the company and filed with the stock exchanges within the stipulated time. The company will continue to do so in the future as and when any such event or information occurs in the company.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you for MIC Electronics Limited

Lakshmi Sowjanya Alla

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer